P.S.C. KY. No Cancels P.S.C. KY. No		
Montgomery County Water	District Number One	
OF		
Montgomery County	Camargo, KY	
RATES, RULES, AND REGULA	ATIONS FOR FURNISHING	
<u>Water Se</u>	OF KENTUCKY	
Eastern Montgon	SED 0.8 1998	
FILED WITH PUBLIC SER	RVICE COMMISSION OF SECTION 9 (1) BY: Stephand Buy	
ISSUED August 8, , 19 98 E	FFECTIVE September 8.19 98	
ISSUED BY:	Montgomery Co. Water District #1 (Name of Utility)	
BY:	Robert Donaldson, Chairman	
	Robert Donaldson	

chaq

	FOR Camargo and surrounding area
•	P.S.C. KY. NO. II
	SHEET NO.
omery County Water District #1	CANCELLING P.S.C. KY NO. 1
	SHEET NO. 1
RULES	AND REGULATIONS
Rate based on monthly consumption:	•
Whole sale Customers	
City of Jeffersonville, K	y \$ 1.77 per 1,000 gallons
·	
	•
	PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY EFFECTIVE
The second secon	
	SEP 08 1998
	PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 SECTION 9 (1)
	BY: Stephan Buy
	SECRETARY OF THE COMMISSION
	·
DATE OF ISSUE August 8, 1998	DATE EFFECTIVE September
MONTH DATE YEA	
SIGNATURE OF OFFICE	Liallian . The canal of har in the beet ting in

FOR	Cam	Camargo and Surrounding area			
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION	.C. KY.	NO	II		
OF KENTUCKY EFFECTIVE			SHEET NO.	3	
CAN	CELLING	P.S.	C. KY NO.	I	
SEP 13 1996			SHEET NO		
PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011,	LATIONS				

FOR THE PUBLIC SETVICE COMMISSION

These Rules and Regulations govern the furnishing of water service by Montgomery County Water District #1 hereinafter referred to as the District and apply to all service received from the District. No employee or individual Commissioner of the District is permitted to make an exception to these Rates, Rules, or Regulations. Rules and Regulations are to be in effect so long as they are not in conflict with the Kentucky Public Service Commission's Rules and Regulations (807 KAR 5:001 - 5:076). The District is subject to all Rules and Regulations of the Kentucky Public Service Commission even though not contained herein.

SCOPE

This Schedule of Rules and Regulations is a part of all contracts for receiving water service from the District, and applies to all service received from the District whether the service is based upon contract, agreement, signed application, or otherwise. A copy of this schedule, together with a copy of the District's Schedule of Rates and Charges shall be kept open to inspection at the office of the District. The Rules are promulgated under direction and authority granted pursuant to Chapter 5 of Kentucky Administrative Regulations (807 KAR 5). The aforesaid rules and regulations are hereby adopted and included the same as if herein written.

REVISIONS

These Rules and Regulations may be revised, amended supplemented or otherwise changed from time to time by either of the two (2) following methods:

- By order of the Kentucky Public Service Commission upon formal application by the District, and after hearing as provided by Commission Regulation set for in 807 KAR 5:011.
- By issuing and filing on at least twenty (20) days notice to the Kentucky Public Service Commission and the Public all proposed changes in the Rules and Regulations, as provided by Commission Regulations set forth in 807 KAR 5:011.

TE OF ISSUE August 13, 1996	DATE EFFE	CTIVE September 13, 1996	5
SSUED BY Jon Daniel	Chairman /	MONTH DATE 4406 Camargo Rd., Mt. Ster	YEAR
SIGNATURE OF OFFICER	TITLE	ADDRESS	illig, Ki
	3	04/99	

Porm for filing Rate Schedules

Montgomery County Water District #1

-					
Name	of	Issui	ng Co	orpora	tion

POR	Camargo and	d surrounding area
P.S.	C. 110:	TOWN: OF C
CARC	ELLING P.	3.C. 10. I
	281	SET MU.

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE

PE

Calculated Deposits

A11

(Insert above: Business/Commercial or residential or all) Customer's deposits shall be based upon actual usage of the customer at the same or similar premises for the most recent 12-month period, if such information is available. If usage information is not available, the deposit will be based on the average bills of similar customers and premises in the system. The deposit amount shall not exceed 2/12 of the customer's actual or estimated annual bill where bills are rendered monthly, 3/12 where bills are rendered bimonthly, or 4/12 where bills are rendered quarterly.

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY EFFECTIVE

SEP 13 1996

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011, SECTION 9 (1)

BY: Gordon C. Mail
FOR THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

C2/99

DATE OF ISSUE August 13, 1996

ISSUED BY / On A Court Chairman

Name of Officer

DATE EFFECTIVE September 13, 1996

TITLE Chairman

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission